
Table No.

LIMERICK - NENAGH 323
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323

Friday

Newport (Tipperary)
(Newport Stores)

10:30

Ballinahinch (Opp An
Bonnan Bui)

10:42

Ford Cross (Eastbound) 10:55

Silvermines (Crossroads
Northbound)

11:00

Limerick (Bus Station) 06:45 09:45 - 12:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 20:45

Arthurs Quay (Opp
Shopping Centre)

06:49 09:50 - 12:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 20:51

Clare St (Dawn Dairies) 06:52 09:54 - 12:58 16:00 16:58 17:58 20:55

Clare St (Twin Oaks B&B) 06:53 09:56 - 13:00 16:03 17:01 18:01 20:56

Dublin Rd (Opp Parkway
Retail Pk)

06:54 09:57 - 13:02 16:05 17:02 18:03 20:58

University of Limerick
(Stables)

06:58 10:04 - 13:07 16:12 17:07 18:08 21:02

Blackwater Cross (Barrys
Shop)

- 08:25 - - - - - - -

Clonlara (Opp School) - 08:35 - - - - - - -

Plassey Pk Rd (UL East
Gate)

07:00 - 10:07 - 13:10 16:18 17:11 18:12 21:05

Plassey Pk Rd (National
Tech Pk)

07:01 - 10:08 - 13:11 16:21 17:13 18:13 21:06

Plassey PK Rd (Vistakon
Ireland)

07:02 - 10:09 - 13:12 16:22 17:14 18:14 21:07

Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair
Drive)

07:03 - 10:10 - 13:13 16:26 17:15 18:15 21:08

Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross) 07:07 - 10:14 - 13:16 16:28 17:21 18:19 21:11

Lisnagry (Waterworks
Cross)

07:08 - 10:15 - 13:17 16:29 17:22 18:20 21:12

Castleconnell (Opp St
Flannans Tce)

07:11 - 10:18 - 13:20 16:31 17:25 18:23 21:15



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323

Castleconnell (Opp Mackey
Statue)

07:13 - 10:20 - 13:23 16:34 17:28 18:25 21:17

Castleconnell (Opp Scanlon
Park)

- - - - - 16:35 17:29 - -

Meskills Shop Castleconnell - - - - - 16:36 17:30 - -

Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol) 07:15 - 10:22 - 13:26 16:39 - 18:28 21:20

Birdhill (northbound stop) 07:21 - 10:28 - 13:32 16:45 - 18:34 21:26

Ballina (North Tipperary
(Opp Church)

07:29 - 10:35 - 13:39 16:52 - 18:41 21:33

Montpelier (Opp Community
Centre)

- - - - - - 17:35 - -

O Briens Bridge (Opp
Bonners Pub)

- - - - - - 17:36 - -

Bridgetown Cross
(Outbound)

- 08:45 - - - - - - -

Killaloe (St Anne School) - 08:55 - - - - 17:46 - -

Portroe (The Cottage) 07:49 10:54 - 13:57 17:11 18:07 18:59 21:50

Youghalara (National
School)

07:53 10:59 - 14:01 17:16 18:11 19:04 21:54

Newtown (Barrys Pub) 07:54 11:00 - 14:02 17:17 18:12 19:05 21:55

Nenagh Retail Park 08:01 11:09 - 14:09 17:24 18:19 19:12 22:02

War Memorial Ashe Road
(Nenagh)

08:03 11:11 - 14:12 17:26 18:21 19:14 22:03

Nenagh (Banba Square -
Castle Cafe)

08:04 11:12 - 14:13 17:27 18:22 19:15 22:04

Opp St.Josephs CBS
(Nenagh)

08:07 11:16 - 14:16 17:30 18:25 19:17 22:06

Sallygrove Opp
Supermarket

08:09 11:18 - 14:18 17:32 18:27 19:18 22:07

Nenagh Drummin Village 08:10 11:20 - 14:20 17:33 18:28 19:19 22:08

Nenagh (Rail Station),
Kenyon St.

11:20

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323

Friday

Drummin Village (Nenagh) 06:17 07:17 08:57 11:57 14:57 17:57 20:57

Sallygrove (Nenagh) 06:18 07:18 08:58 11:58 14:58 17:58 20:58

St. Josephs CBS (Nenagh) 06:19 07:19 08:59 11:59 14:59 17:59 20:59

Nenagh (Rail Station),
Kenyon St.

- - - - 13:45 - - -

Silvermines (Crossroads
Southbound)

- - - - 14:05 - - -

Ford Cross (Westbound) - - - - 14:10 - - -

Ballinahinch (An Bonnan
Bui)

- - - - 14:23 - - -

Newport (Tipperary) (Post
Office)

- - - - 14:35 - - -

Nenagh (Banba Square -
AXA Insurance)

Arr 06:20 07:20 09:01 12:01 15:01 18:01 21:00

Nenagh (Banba Square -
AXA Insurance)

Dep 06:22 07:22 09:02 12:02 15:02 18:02 21:02

Opposite Nenagh Retail
Park

06:25 07:26 09:07 12:07 15:06 18:06 21:05

Newtown (Opp Barrys Pub) 06:33 07:34 09:15 12:15 15:14 18:14 21:13

Youghalara (Opp National
School)

06:34 07:35 09:16 12:16 15:15 18:15 21:14

Portroe (Opp The Cottage) 06:38 07:39 09:20 12:21 15:19 18:19 21:18

Ballina (North Tipperary)
(Church)

06:55 07:57 09:37 12:38 15:37 18:37 21:35

Birdhill (southbound stop) 07:02 08:06 09:46 12:46 15:45 18:45 21:43

Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge
Bar)

07:08 08:12 09:52 12:52 15:51 18:51 21:49

Castleconnell (Opp Scanlon
Park)

- - 09:55 - - - -

Meskills Shop Castleconnell - - 09:56 - - - -

Mick Mackey Statue 07:10 08:14 09:59 12:54 15:53 18:53 21:51

Castleconnell (St Flannans
Terrace)

07:14 08:18 10:03 12:58 15:56 18:56 21:53

Lisnagry (School Rd
Waterworks Cross)

07:17 08:21 10:05 13:01 15:59 18:59 21:56



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 323 323 323 323 323 323 323 323

Annacotty Bridge
(Southbound)

07:21 08:26 10:09 13:05 16:03 19:03 22:00

Vistakon inbound 07:23 08:28 10:11 13:07 16:05 19:05 22:02

Plassey Pk Rd (Op National
Tech Pk)

07:24 08:29 10:12 13:08 16:06 19:06 22:03

Plassey Park Road (Opp UL
East Gate)

07:25 08:31 10:14 13:10 16:08 19:08 22:04

Dublin Rd (Parkway Retail
Pk)

07:29 08:36 10:18 13:14 16:13 19:13 22:08

Dublin Rd (Frank Hogan
Motors)

07:31 08:43 10:20 13:18 16:18 19:18 22:10

Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn
Dairies)

07:32 08:45 10:21 13:19 16:20 19:20 22:11

Clare St (Urlan TV) 07:33 08:46 10:22 13:20 16:21 19:21 22:12

Patrick St. (Limerick) 07:35 08:48 10:24 13:22 16:23 19:23 22:13

O Connell St (HLB
Chartered Accountants)

07:37 08:50 10:26 13:25 16:26 19:26 22:14

Limerick (Bus Station) 07:41 08:55 10:31 13:30 16:31 19:31 22:16

Follow us on Twitter: @buseireann

or Facebook: www.facebook.com/buseireann

For further information phone: Bus Éireann 0818 836611

Or see Homepage: www.buseireann.ie

https://twitter.com/buseireann
https://www.facebook.com/BusEireann/
http://www.buseireann.ie

